
  

For further information, go to My Aged Care | www.myagedcare.gov.au | 1800 200 422      1 

Website Privacy Statement 

This document is written in an easy  

to read way. 

We use pictures to explain some ideas. 

The Department of Health Disability  

and Ageing wrote this document. 

When you see “we” it means the 

Department. 

Some words are written in bold.  

These words are the name of something. 

You can ask for help to read this document. 
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A friend, family member or support person 

can help you. 

This document is about Website Privacy.  

What is Website Privacy? 

Website Privacy is how we get, keep and 

use information about you online. 

How do we keep your information? 

Our website uses ‘cookies’ to store 

information. 

Cookies are small files that a website  

uses to keep information. 
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Cookies keep information like 

• Your email address 

• Your settings 

• When you visited the website 

We use cookies to make our website better. 

You can say no to using cookies through 

your settings. 

We do not keep information about you  

on the My Aged Care website.  
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Our website uses Google tools to  

see cookies. 

When you say no to using cookies, we will 

not use Google to see your information. 

How to contact My Aged Care 

Call 1800 200 422 

This document was produced by Think HQ. 
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